

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1943/2015**

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Jagjit Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel
with Mr S. Bajpai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.08.2015**

Counsel for respondents seeks some time to file counter-affidavit.

List on 15.10.2015.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2015

bg