

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr.Krishna Kr. Mishra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr.Jagjit Singh, Mr.Preet Singh,
Ms.Kiran Kaushik, Mr.Vinay Tyagi,
Mr.Keshav Yadav & Mr.Pratyak
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA

ORDER

% **22.11.2016**

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners.

There is no objection on behalf of the respondents.

Renotify on 25th January, 2017.

INDIRA BANERJEE, J

ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2016/vp