



\$~1 and 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh, Senior Standing Counsel along with Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. Sukh Dev Singh and Ms. Kiran Kaushik, Advocates for UOI.

2

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016

ABHAY SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh, Senior Standing Counsel along with Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. Sukh Dev Singh and Ms. Kiran Kaushik, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA

ORDER

%

20.03.2017



CM No. 10577/2017 (u/O 1 R 10 CPC) in W.P.(C) 1943/2015
CM No. 10579/2017 (u/O 1 R 10 CPC) in W.P. (C) 210/2016

The Hon'ble Division Bench-II has not assembled today.

Renotify on 27.03.2017, the date already fixed.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 20, 2017

rs