



\$~31, 32 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015 and CM No. 10577/2017 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC)

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh,
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaksh
Gupta, Advocates for Railways.

32

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaksh
Gupta, Advocates for Railways.

33

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016 and CM No. 10579/2017 (u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC)

ABHAY SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. P.C. Yadav and Mr. Santosh
Kumar Pandey, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaksh
Gupta, Advocates for Railways.

W.P.(C) Nos.1943/2015, 2788/2015 and 210/2016

page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA

ORDER
% **27.03.2017**

Pleadings are complete.

Renotify on 19.07.2017 for final hearing.

INDIRA BANERJEE, J

ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA, J

MARCH 27, 2017
rs