



\$~24 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015 & CMs 10577/2017

(25) W.P.(C) 2788/2015 & CM

(26) W.P.(C) 210/2016

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. Petitioners

ABHAY SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms.Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Tinu
Bajwa, Mr.A.Joshhi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Jagjit Singh, Mr.Santosh Kumar
Pandey, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **20.09.2017**

A request for pass over is made on behalf of the respondent. It
is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.

Re-list on 4th December, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

RN