



\$~35, 36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1943/2015 & C.M. No.10577/2017**

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Mr.Tinu Bajwa, Adv. with Mr.A.
Joshi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr.Jagjit Singh, Adv. for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 2788/2015**

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Mr.Tinu Bajwa, Adv. with Mr.A.
Joshi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr.Jagjit Singh, Adv. for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 210/2016 & C.M. No.10579/2017**

ABHAY SINGH & ORS Petitioner

Through Mr.S.S. Pandey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr.Jagjit Singh, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

04.12.2017

WP(C) Nos.1943/2015, 2788/2015 & 210/2016

Page No.1 of 2



C.M. No.10577/2017 (Under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC by the petitioner for impleadment) in W.P.(C) 1943/2015

C.M. No.10579/2017 (Under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC by the petitioner for impleadment) in W.P.(C) 210/2016

1. Notice.
2. Mr.Jagjit Singh, learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to file reply to the applications. Replies be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List before the Registrar on 12th March, 2018 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 9th August, 2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 04, 2017/aa