



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.07.2018

CM No.10577/2017 (u/O 1 R 10 CPC by the petitioner)

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Reply to the application has also not been filed by them. However, learned counsel appearing for the applicant/petitioner submits that she has received a copy of the reply filed by the respondents and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed before the next date. Respondents to ensure that the reply filed by them is placed on record before the next date.

Re-notify on 07.08.2018.

REGISTRAR

JULY 16, 2018

vk