



\$~36 to 38.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015 and CM APPL. 10577/2017

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amandeep Joshi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel,
Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. V. Chaudhary,
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaks Gupta,
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel,
Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. V. Chaudhary,
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaks Gupta,
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016 and CM APPL. 10579/2017

ABHAY SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel,
Mr. Preet Singh, Mr. V. Chaudhary,
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaks Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 09.08.2018

W.P.(C) 1943/2015 & other connected matters

Page 1 of 2



At joint request, renotify on 26.03.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 09, 2018

na