



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1943/2015 & CM APPL. 10577/2017

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.S. Pandey, Advocate with
Mr. H.S. Tewari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate with
Mr. Vijay Tyagi and Mr. Pratyaksh
Gupta, Advocate for Railways.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

26.03.2019

1. Counsel for both the parties to file a short written note of submissions before the next date.
2. Arguments of learned counsel for the Petitioners heard in part.
3. At the request of Mr. Jagjit Singh, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents, list on 9th May 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MARCH 26, 2019

nd