

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1943/2015 & CM Appl.No. 10577/2017**

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Sr. Standing
counsel with Mr. Vipin Chaudhary,
Advocates for Railways

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

09.05.2019

1. The matter is released from part heard.

2. To be listed before the Roster Bench on 27th May, 2019, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 09, 2019

mw