

\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1943/2015**

SHRI BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Pandey, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Senior Counsel with
Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **03.12.2019**

CM APPL. 10577/2017 (impleadment)

1. The application is allowed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties. The amended memo is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 1943/2015

2. List the matter before the Registrar on 31st January, 2020 for completion of pleadings.

3. List before the Court on 19th May, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 03, 2019

pa