

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **31.01.2020**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he is representing all the respondents in these proceedings and that the counter affidavit filed by them be treated as the counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. Let the petitioners file rejoinder thereto within six weeks.

Re-notify on 28.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 31, 2020

vk