



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1943/2015**

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh with Mr. Vipin
Chaudhary, Advocates

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.11.2020

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Let the petitioners file the rejoinder thereto before the next date.

Re-notify on 05.01.2021.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 2, 2020

vk