



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.01.2021

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

As per report of the registry, rejoinder has not been filed inspite of opportunities. The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2021.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2021, the date already fixed.

The petitioner would be at liberty to file rejoinder before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 5, 2021

SSC