



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms.Shreya Gulati, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Raj Kumar Yadav, Ms.Preeti
Sharma & Mr.Rukshar Yadav, Advs.
for UOI.
Insp.Nakul Kumar RPF Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
18.11.2022

%

1. Counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.
2. Renotify on 23.05.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022/ab