



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. Petitioners

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. Petitioners

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016

ABHAY SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sudhanshu S Pandey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv. in

W.P.(C) 1943/2015.

Mr.Sushil Raaja, Adv. in W.P.(C)

2788/2015 & 210/2016.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

23.05.2023

%

Renotify on 04.09.2023 under the same caption.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 23, 2023/ab