



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

8 **BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv. for UOI

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

9 **AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS.**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016

10 **ABHAY SINGH & ORS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR



%

ORDER
02.05.2024

At the request of counsel for the respondents to take instructions,
renotify on July 09, 2024.

A copy of this order be kept in all the petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 2, 2024/ds