



\$~17-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015
BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Advocate for
UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015
AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016
ABHAY SINGH & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. H.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
09.07.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 12.12.2024.



2. In the meanwhile, the parties will ensure that the written submissions in terms of the earlier order are filed at least one week before the next date of hearing.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 9, 2024
mk