



\$~13 to 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015  
BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.  
versus  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv. for  
UOI.

14

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015  
AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.  
versus  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sushil Raja, Adv.

15

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016  
ABHAY SINGH & ORS ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.  
versus  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sushil Raja, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**12.12.2024**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, re-list  
on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024**

**SU/B**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*