



\$~3 to 5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. SS Pandey, Ms. Nandita  
Lal and Mr. Roshan Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, SPC  
with Ms. Tripti Sinha and Ms. Rita Laha,  
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. SS Pandey, Ms. Nandita  
Lal and Mr. Roshan Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016

ABHAY SINGH & ORS ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. SS Pandey, Ms. Nandita  
Lal and Mr. Roshan Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**



% **ORDER**  
**11.07.2025**

1. As it is now 4.45 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 4 August 2025 in the Supplementary List.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**JULY 11, 2025**  
*dsn*