



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Proxy Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC

(9)

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Proxy Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC

(10)

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016

ABHAY SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Roshan Kumar, Proxy Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

1. It is stated that Mr. S. S. Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not well.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the UOI states that he has no objection for the adjournment as the adjournment is on personal ground.
3. List on 12.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

ms