



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1943/2015**

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Ms Preeti
Gothwal and Mr. Vaibhav Bhardwaj,
Adv.

33

+ **W.P.(C) 2788/2015**

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC and Mr
Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand and Mr. Kush
Garg, Adv.

34

+ **W.P.(C) 210/2016**

ABHAY SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand and Mr. Kush
Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

At the request of counsel for the petitioners, re-notify on 15.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/sr