



\$~65 to 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1943/2015

BABU LAL BISHNOI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav and Ms.
Preeti Gothwal, Adv.

(66)

+ W.P.(C) 2788/2015

AJOY ADHIKARY AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sidharth Batra, Ms. Gauri
Bedi, Ms. Archana Yadav, Ms.
Shivani Chawla and Mr.
Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
along with Mr Shailendra
Kumar Mishra, Ms. Upanita
Soumyadarshni, Adv. and Mr.
Rajender Singh Ch.OS and Mr.
Shokin, HC – RPF.

(67)

+ W.P.(C) 210/2016

ABHAY SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC along
with Mr. Kush Garg, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the present writ petitions require detailed and elaborate submissions.
2. These matters require detailed consideration.
3. *Admit.*
- 4 A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026
s.godara/kb